
우리는당신이우리의새로운 1MORE 피스톤헤드폰을만족하길바랍니다. 
1MORE에서는당신의의견에귀를기울이고있습니다. 
저희제품에대해궁금한점이있으시면설명서뒷면의 
QR코드를스캔하여저희공식웹사이트를방문해주십시오.  
www.1more.com을방문하여회원등록을해주십시오.  
1MORE에서는소중한당신을위해귀를기울이겠습니다.

折叠尺寸：98*64mm  展开尺寸685*192mm
80g双胶纸

C:0/M:85/Y:95/K:0

PANTONE COOL GRAY 8C

1MORE  TWS   Q21 User Guide
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Play/Pause: Double tap

* 

* 

* 

For track selection and volume adjustment, you can set up 
through the 1MORE APP or operate on devices such as phones.
The functions mentioned above are applicable to any earphone 
used in single or dual mode. Custom function can be set in the APP.
The functions may vary slightly depending on the device.

接听 / 挂断：双击
拒接：长触
手机语音助手：蓝牙连接，长按3S

播放 / 暂停：双击

* 选曲及音量调节，可通过 1MORE APP 进行设置或在手机
等设备端进行操作。

* 上述功能适用于单、双模式使用时的任一耳机。自定义功
能可在 APP 上设置。

* 以上功能定义因设备不同可能略有差异。

1MORE (1) Year Limited Warranty 
1MORE warrants to the original retail purchaser that this product is to be free from defective materials and workmanship for a 
period of one year from the date of purchase if it is properly used and maintained. If this product proves defective in either 
material or workmanship, 1MORE, at its option, will (a) repair the product with new or refurbished parts, or (b) replace the 
product with an equivalent new or refurbished product, at no charge for parts or labor. If the product model is no longer 
available and cannot be repaired effectively or replaced with an identical model, 1MORE at its sole option may replace the 
unit with a current model of equal or greater value. In some cases, modification to the mounting surface may be required 
where a new model is substituted. 1MORE assumes no responsibility or liability for such modification. TO OBTAIN A REPAIR 
OR REPLACEMENT UNDER THE TERMS OF THIS WARRANTY, PLEASE RETURN TO THE ORIGINAL DEALER FIRST AND THE 
ORIGINAL DEALER SHALL REPAIR THE PRODUCT WITH NEW OR REFURBISHED PARTS OR REPLACE THE PRODUCT 
WITH AN EQUIVALENT NEW OR REFURBISHED PRODUCT.
You will be required to submit a proof of purchasing details, including but not limited to a receipt or sales invoice.
Return shipping for exchanges/repairs is the sole responsibility of the original retail purchaser.

Limitations:
● This limited warranty does not cover the failure of the product resulting from improper installation, misuse, abuse, accident, 

neglect, mishandling, or wear from ordinary use or environmental deterioration.
● This limited warranty does not cover cosmetic damage, including paint damage, or consequential damage to other 

components or premises which may result for any reason from the failure of the product.
● This limited warranty is null and void for products not used in accordance with 1MORE’s instructions.
● This limited warranty is null and void for products with altered or missing serial numbers and for products not purchased 

from an AUTHORIZED dealer.
● This limited warranty terminates if you sell or otherwise transfer this product to another party.

We Appreciate Your Business
We know you will enjoy new 1MORE headphones as much as we do. At 1MORE, we value your satisfaction. If you would like 
more details on this product or any of our other products, please visit us online by scanning the QR code. Go to 
www.1more.com and sign up for VIP, and 1MORE will treat you like one.

WEEE
All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE as in directive 2012/19/EU) which 
should not be mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect human health and the environment by 
handing over your waste equipment to a designated collection point for the 
recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the government or local authorities. Correct disposal 
and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences to the environment and human health. Please contact the 
installer or local 
authorities for more information about the location as well as terms and conditions of such collection points.
Your 1MORE retailer will advise you of the correct way of disposal in your country.

Tips
1. Please read this instruction manual carefully and retain for future reference.
2. Please fully charge the battery before first use.
3. If the headphones have been unused for more than 3 months, we recommend that you charge them.  This will improve 
battery capacity.
4. Only use chargers that are FCC (Federal Communications Commission) approved.
5. In dry environments, static electricity may numb your ear.  This is not related to the quality of the product. 

Safety Information
1. Never disassemble the headphones. There are no user-serviceable parts inside.
2. Do not expose the headphones to temperatures below 32 °F (0 °C) or to temperatures above 113 °F (45 °C).
3. Do not use the headphones in a thunderstorm storm.  This could prevent the headphones from working properly, and also 

increase your chance of being electrically shocked.
4. Do not use oil or any volatile liquid to clean this product.

5.          Do not listen at high volumes for extended periods of time.

6. Do not use the headphones in traffic. Do not use the headphones any time it would be dangerous to be unaware of noises 
around you.

7. Adult supervision is required for children of age 6 and under.

FCC
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!  
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority 
to operate the equipment.
FCC ID:2ASDI-Q21
IC:24662-Q21
The SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types S31- (FCC ID: 2ASDI-Q21) has also 
been tested against this SAR limit. the testing distance of head is 0 mm.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of 
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment 
does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by 
one or more of the following measures:
 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Specifications are based on laboratory testing data. 

* The playback time, tested under the laboratory condition of AAC format and 50% volume, may vary with different device 
setting, environments, usage and other factors.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by 
Tiinlab Corporation is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners.

Power On
Press and hold  for 5S

Additional Functions

*  

Répondre/Raccrocher : 
Double-cliquez
Rejeter : Toucher longuement
Assistant vocal de téléphone 
portable : connexion Bluetooth, 
appui long pour 3S

Lecture / Pause:  Double-cliquez

* La sélection de la chanson et le réglage du volume peuvent être réglés 
via 1MORE APP ou utilisés sur les téléphones portables et autres appareils.
Les fonctions ci-dessus s’appliquent à l’un ou l’autre des écouteurs 
lorsqu’ils sont utilisés en mode simple ou double. Les fonctions de 
personnalisation peuvent être définies sur APP.
Les définitions des fonctions ci-dessus peuvent varier légèrement en 
fonction d’appareil.

* 

* 

Mise sous tension
Appuyez longuement pendant 5S

Mode jeu（ faible latence ）
Synchronisation audiovisuelle conçue pour les gros utilisateurs de 
jeux mobiles
Cette fonction peut être activée dans APP.

Fonctions  supplémentaires
1. Si les écouteurs gauche et droit ne peuvent pas être couplés, et un seul écouteur peut être connecté à l’appareil, vous 

pouvez mettre les écouteurs gauche et droit dans l’étui, cliquer trois fois sur le bouton d’appairage, puis cliquer sur 

« 1MORE Q21 » dans la liste d’appairage de l’appareil Bluetooth pour la connexion.

2. Effacez l’enregistrement d’appairage : 

Placez les écouteurs gauche et droit dans l’étui de charge, puis appuyez sur le bouton d’appairage longuement pendant 

8 secondes pour forcer l’effacement de l’enregistrement de connexion de l’appareil Bluetooth. "

Приём звонков / завершение звонка: 
двойной щелчок
Отказ в приёме звонка: 
длительное касание 
Мобильный голосовой помощник: 
подключение «блютуза», длительное 
нажатие в течение 3 с

Воспроизведение / пауза: двойной щелчок 

* Для выбора песни и регулирования громкости можно осуществлять настройку 
   посредством приложения 1MORE или можно выполнять рабочие операции через 
   мобильный телефон и другие соответствующие порты оборудования. 
* Вышеупомянутые функции подходят для любых наушников при их эксплуатации в 
   одинарном и двойном режиме. Функции, самостоятельно задаваемые пользователем, 
   можно настраивать через приложение. 
* Определения вышеупомянутых функций могут слегка отличаться из-за различий в 
   оборудовании. 

Включение устройства 
Длительное нажатие в течение 5 с

Развлекательный режим (низкая задержка по времени) 
Синхронизация звука и изображения в дизайне для пользователей, уделяющих 
значительное внимание мобильным играм. 
Активировать эту функцию можно в приложении. Другие функции

1. Если невозможно сопряжение с левым или правым наушником и к оборудованию может подключиться лишь отдельный наушник, тогда можно 
вложить в коробку левый и правый наушник, и выполнить тройной непрерывный щелчок по кнопке сопряжения, затем щёлкнуть кнопке 
«1MORE Q21», имеющейся в перечне сопряжения оборудования с «блютузом», чтобы осуществить подключение.
2. Очистить записи о сопряжении:
Вложите левый и правый наушник в зарядную коробку, выполните длительное нажатие на кнопку сопряжения в течение 8 секунд, чтобы можно 
было принудительно очистить записи о подключении к оборудованию с «блютузом». 

Sınırlamalar
● Bu sınırlı garanti, ürünün  yanlış kurulum, yanlış kullanım, kötüye kullanım, kaza, ihmal veya normal  kullanımdan veya çevresel 

bozulmadan kaynaklanan aşınmadan kaynaklanan  arızalarını kapsamaz.
● Bu sınırlı garanti, herhangi bir nedenle ürünün ihmalinden  kaynaklanabilecek boya hasarı veya diğer bileşenlerdeki dolaylı 

hasar dahil  olmak üzere kozmetik hasarları kapsamaz.
● Bu sınırlı garanti, 1MORE'un talimatlarına uygun olarak kullanılmayan  ürünler için geçersizdir. 
● Bu sınırlı garanti, değiştirilmiş veya eksik seri numaraları olan ürünler  ve YETKİLİ bir bayiden satın alınmayan ürünler için 

geçersizdir. 
● Bu sınırlı garanti, bu ürünü başka bir tarafa satarsanız veya başka bir  şekilde devrederseniz sona erer. 

Ограничения
Эта ограниченная гарантия не  распространяется на поломку продукта в результате неправильной установки, неправильного 

использования, злоупотребления, аварии, пренебрежения, неправильного обращения или износа  от обычного использования или 
ухудшения состояния окружающей среды.

Эта ограниченная гарантия не распространяется на косметический  ущерб, включая повреждение краски, или последующий ущерб другим 
компонентам  или помещениям, который может возникнуть по любой причине в результате  поломки продукта.

Эта ограниченная гарантия является недействительной для продуктов, используемых не в соответствии с инструкциями
Эта ограниченная гарантия не действует в отношении продуктов с  измененными или отсутствующими серийными номерами и продуктов, 

приобретенных не у официального дилера.
Эта ограниченная гарантия прекращает своё действие, если Вы продаете  или иным образом передаете этот продукт другой стороне.

Anruf  annehmen/beenden: 
Doppelklick
Anruf beenden/ablehnen: 
Drücken und halten
Sprachassistent: 3S lang  
gedrückt halten

Wiedergabe/Pause:  Doppelklick

* Um ein Lied auszuwählen oder die Lautstärke einzustellen, führen Sie 
die Einstellung auf einem Handy oder Gerät über 1MORE APP aus. 

* Die oben genannten  Funktionen sind für beide Ohrhörer im Einzel- 
oder Stereomodus verfügbar. Die  benutzerdefinierte Konfiguration ist 
über die APP verfügbar.

* Die oben genannten  Funktionen können bei verschiedenen Handys 
abweichen.

Einschalten
Halten Sie die Taste 5S gedrückt

Spielemodus (mit  niedriger Latenzzeit)
Synchronisierung von Audio und Video für Vielnutzer von Handy-Spielen.
Aktivieren Sie diese Funktion in der APP.

Sonstige Funktionen

Kopplungstaste in der Ladehülle, um eine Links-Rechts-Kopplung zu initiieren,  und klicken Sie dann auf „1MORE Q21“ in der 

Gerätekopplungsliste, um eine Verbindung mit Ihrem  Gerät herzustellen.

2.  Kopplungsdatensätze löschen: 

Legen Sie sowohl den linken als auch den rechten Ohrhörer in den Ladekoffer  und halten Sie die Kopplungstaste für 8 

Sekunden gedrückt. Die  Kopplungsdatensätze werden gelöscht.

Contestar/Colgar: 
Doble clic
Rechazar: 
Mantenga tocado
Asistente de voz del celular: 
Para la conexión por Bluetooth, 
mantenga presionado durante 3 S

Reproducir/Pausar: Doble clic

* Para cambiar de  canción o controlar el volumen, configure la 
aplicación 1MORE APP u opere  en un teléfono móvil o dispositivo 
emparejado.

* Las funciones  anteriormente mencionadas están disponibles para 
cualquiera de los  auriculares ya sea en modo individual o estéreo. 
Hallará una configuración  personalizada disponible en la APP.

* Las funciones anteriores podrían ser diferentes en diferentes dispositivos.

Encendido
Mantenga presionado durante 5 S

Modo de entretenimiento (de baja latencia)
Sincronización de audio y video diseñada para los usuarios habituales 
de juegos móviles.
Esta función se puede habilitar en la APP.

Otras funciones
1. Si solo puede  emparejar 1 auricular con el dispositivo, abra el estuche, pulse el botón de  emparejamiento en el estuche 3 

veces rápidamente para iniciar un  emparejamiento Izquierdo y Derecho, y luego pulse en "1MORE Q21" en  la lista de 

emparejamiento del dispositivo para conectarse a su dispositivo.

2. Borrar los  Registros de Emparejamiento:

Coloque los auriculares izquierdo y derecho en el estuche de carga y mantenga presionado el botón de emparejamiento 

durante 8 segundos, se pueden borrar de manera forzada los registros de conexión de los dispositivos Bluetooth.

Cevaplama / Kapatma: 
Çift dokunma
Reddet: uzun dokunuş
Cep telefonu sesli asistanı: 
Bluetooth bağlantısı, uzun 
basma 3S

Oynat/Duraklat: Çift  dokunun

*Şarkı seçimi ve ses ayarı 1MORE APP üzerinden ayarlanabilir veya cep 
  telefonu ve diğer cihazlardan çalıştırılabilir.
*Yukarıdaki işlevler tekli veya ikili modda kullanıldığında her iki kulaklık 
  için de geçerlidir. Özel işlevler APP üzerinden ayarlanabilir.
*Yukarıdaki işlev tanımları cihaza bağlı olarak biraz değişiklik gösterebilir.

Açmak
5S'ye uzun basın

Eğlence Modu (Düşük Gecikme)
Yoğun el oyunu kullanıcıları için tasarlanmış ses ve 
görüntü senkronizasyonu.
Bu işlev APP'de etkinleştirilebilir.

Diğer Fonksiyonlar
1. Sol ve sağ kulaklıklar eşleştirilemiyorsa, cihaza yalnızca tek bir kulaklık bağlanabilir, sol ve sağ kulaklıkları kutuya 

koyabilir, eşleştirme düğmesine üç kez tıklayabilir ve ardından bağlanmak için Bluetooth cihaz eşleştirme listesinde 

"1MORE Q21 "e tıklayabilirsiniz.

2. Eşleştirme kaydını temizleyin:

Sol ve sağ kulaklığı şarj kutusuna yerleştirin, eşleştirme düğmesine 8 saniye boyunca uzun basın, Bluetooth cihazlarının 

bağlantı kaydını temizlemeye zorlayabilirsiniz.

Apreciamos Su Negocio

satisfacción.

Si desea más detalles sobre este producto o cualquiera de nuestros otros  productos, por favor visítenos en línea mediante el 

escaneo de los códigos QR  a continuación.

Vaya a www.1more.com y regístrese para VIP, y 1MORE le servirá.

Vielen Dank für Ihren Einkauf
Wir sind davon  überzeugt, dass Sie an Ihren neuen 1MORE-Kolben-Ohrhörern viel Freude haben  werden. 1MORE legt Wert 

auf Ihre Zufriedenheit. Wenn Sie mehr Informationen  über dieses odereines unserer anderen Produkte hätte, können Sie 

unsere  Webseite besuchen oder den untenstehenden QR-Code sannen. 

Sie zu www.1more.com und, melden Sie sich als VIP an und genießen Sie  1MORE.

Nous Apprécions Votre Business
Nous savons que vous  profiterez du nouvel Ecouteur Piston 1MORE comme nous le faisons. A 1MORE,  nous apprécions votre 

satisfaction.

Si vous voulez plus de détails sur ce produit ou n’importe que lautre  produit, veuillez nous visiter en scannant le code QR 

ci-dessous.

Allez sur le site www. 1more.com et inscrivez-vous comme VIP et 1MORE vous  considèrera en tant que tel.

4. Bluetooth connection is unstable, resulting in interruptions?
1) Shorten the distance between the device and earphones, avoiding physical obstructions.
2) Stay away from strong interference environments (such as Wi-Fi / GPRS);
3) Ensure the phone's antenna is not covered.
5. Why do some functions differ from the user guide when using third-party music apps?
1) Functions may vary due to different definitions in phone and third-party apps;
2) It is recommended to use the music player that comes with the brand's phone system.

* For more detailed product usage issues, visit the "Technical Support" section on the official 1MORE website.

Safety Caution
Do not expose batteries or battery packs to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

Tiinlab Corporation hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and all other applicable EU directive requirements. The full text of the 
EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:www.1more.com.

The power delivered by the charger shall be between min [2.5] Watts required by the radio equipment, 
and max [5] Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

IC
This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Cet appareil est conforme avec Industrie Canada RSS exemptes de licence standard(s). 
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : 
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

This device has been tested for compliance with IC SAR values at a typical operating near the body. To ensure that RF 
exposure levels below the levels tested, use accessories with this equipment to maintain a minimum separation distance of 0 
cm between the body of the user and the device. These accessories should not contain metallic components. It is possible 
that the accessories used close to the body that do not meet these requirements are not consistent with the SAR limits and it 
is advisable to avoid using them.
Ce dispositif a été testé pour la conformité avec les valeurs SAR à un fonctionnement typique près du corps. Pour assurer 
que les niveaux d'exposition aux radiofréquences en deçà des niveaux testés , utiliser des accessoires avec cet équipement 
pour maintenir une distance de séparation minimale de 0 cm entre le corps de l'utilisateur et l'appareil. Ces accessoires ne 
doivent pas contenir des composants métalliques . Il est possible que les accessoires utilisés près du corps qui ne répondent 
pas à ces exigences ne sont pas compatibles avec les limites SAR et il est conseillé d'éviter de les utiliser. 

FAQ
1. What to do if the earphones won't power on?
Please ensure the earphones have power; if not, charge them for at least 30 minutes before turning on.
2. Connecting to an Android device but no sound is heard?
After connecting successfully, click the icon next to the connected device name and ensure the "Media Audio" option is
enabled.
3. Cannot make calls after connecting to an Android device?
After connecting successfully, click the icon next to the connected device name and ensure the "Phone Audio" option is
enabled.

开机
长按5S

Entertainment Mode (Low Latency)
Audio-visual synchronization designed for mobile gaming enthusiasts.
The function can be enabled in the APP.

娱乐模式（低延时）
为手游重度用户设计的声画同步性。
可在 APP 中开启该功能。

其它功能
1. 如左、右耳机无法配对，仅有单个耳机可与设备连接，可将左、右耳机放
入盒中，三连击配对按钮，再点击蓝牙设备配对列表中的“1MORE Q21” 
进行连接。
2、清除配对记录：将左、右耳机放入充电盒中，长按配对按钮 8 秒，可强制
清除蓝牙设备的连接记录。
3、OTA 固件升级：左、右耳机蓝牙连接且电量不低于 50% 时，可直接在 
1MORE APP 上同步升级。

開機
長按5S

娛樂模式（低延時）
為手遊重度用戶設計的聲畫同步性能。
可在 APP 中開啟改功能。

其它功能
1、如左、右耳機無法配對，僅有單個耳機可與藍牙設備連接，可將左、右耳機放入
盒中，三連擊配對按鈕，再點擊藍牙設備配對列表中的"1MORE Q21"進行連接。
2、清除配對記錄：將左、右耳機放入充電盒中，長按充電盒配對按鈕 8 秒，可強制
清除耳機與藍牙設備的連接記錄。
3、OTA 韌體升級：左、右耳機藍牙連接且電量不低於 50% 時，可直接在1MORE 
APP 上同步升級。
*  1MORE APP 的所有功能，在不同手機及操作系統上或有不同，請聯繫客服了
解更多詳情。

感謝您的購買
我們知道您會享受並喜愛 1MORE  耳機。在 1MORE  我們格外重視您的滿意
度，如果您想要了解更多產品的訊息請掃描背面的二維條碼，進入 
www.1more.com 登錄成為 VIP，1MORE  將提供您尊榮的服務。

产品售后保修说明
1MORE万魔严格按照《中华人民共和国消费者权益保护法》、《中华人民共和国产品质量法》实行三包服务。在三包有效期内，您可按照规定享受退
货、换货或者维修的权利。
退货、换货或者维修应当凭购机凭证或有效发票办理，请您妥善保管购机凭证。 
七天免费退货

【仅线上渠道】通过1MORE万魔官方授权渠道购买的产品，自物流签收次日起七天内，您可享受七天无理由退货服务。
【线上/线下渠道】通过1MORE万魔官方授权渠道购买的产品，自物流签收次日起七天内，产品出现非人为损坏的性能故障，您可以享受免费退货或

者换货服务。
十五天免费换货 

【线上/线下渠道】通过1MORE万魔官方授权渠道购买的产品，自物流签收次日起十五天内，产品出现非人为损坏的性能故障，您可以享受免费换货
或者免费维修服务。
一年免费保修 

【线上/线下渠道】通过1MORE万魔官方授权渠道购买的产品，自物流签收次日起一年内，产品出现非人为损坏的性能故障，您可以享受免费维修服
务。
不在“三包”服务承诺范围内的情形（但不仅限于下列情形）
● 超出三包有效期；
● 无购机凭证或有效发票；
● 非正常工作环境下使用，不正确的安装、使用、维护、保管所引起的损坏等；
● 未经授权的拆、维修、滥用、改动所引起的损坏；
● 因不可抗力（如水灾、火灾、地震、雷击等）所引起的损坏；
● 产品标贴、产品序列号被撕毁、涂改；
● 产品正常使用下因自然耗损及磨损（包括但不限于电池、包装等）。
退换修流程
● 联系售后客服，说明退换修原因达成退换修协议，客服提供售后地址；
● 退换货请保证产品、赠品、原包装以及购买凭证完好齐全，打包寄送至指定地点；
● 1MORE万魔售后确认收货及验货，并确认商品是否符合退换修服务政策。
400服务热线：400-992-0909    微信公众号：1MORE万魔耳机      

FAQ
1. 耳机无法开机，该如何解决？
    请确认耳机有电，若耳机没有电，请充电 30 分钟以上再开机。
2. 安卓系统手机连接耳机成功后，无法听到音乐，该如何解决？
    在耳机与手机连接成功后，点击所连接设备名称右边的图标，进入后确保“媒体音频”选项已被开启。
3. 在安卓系统手机连接耳机成功后，无法通话，该如何解决？
    在耳机与手机连接成功后，点击所连接设备名称右边的图标，进入后确保“手机音频”选项已被开启。
4. 蓝牙连接不稳定，出现断续情况，该如何解决？
    1）请尽量缩短设备与耳机之间的距离，避开实体障碍物；
    2）请远离强干扰源环境（Wi-Fi / GPRS 等）；
    3）请确保手机天线不被遮挡。
5. 使用第三方音乐播放软件时，为什么部分功能与说明书定义不一致？
    1）手机软件与第三方软件因定义不同而导致耳机功能有差异；
    2）建议使用品牌手机系统自带音乐播放器。
* 更多更细节的产品实际使用问题解析，请登录 1MORE 官方网站“技术支持”项进行查询。

产品名称：无线耳机

规格参数为实验室测试数据。
* 播放时长为 AAC 格式、50% 音量条件下的实验室测算数据，依设备设置、环境、使用情况及诸多其他因素可能有所差异。

Bluetooth® 文字商标和徽标为蓝牙技术联盟的注册商标，万魔声学股份有限公司对此类商标的任何使用均已获得许可。其他商标和商品名称为
其各自所有者所有。
注意：内含锂电池，禁止拆解、撞击、挤压或投入火中。若出现鼓胀，请勿使用。请勿置于高温环境中。电池浸水后禁止使用。

*  1MORE APP 的所有功能，在不同手机及操作系统上使用或有不
同，请联系客服了解更多详情。

环保支持
产品中有害物质的名称及含量 感谢您的购买

我们知道您会享受并喜爱 1MORE 耳机。在 1MORE  我们格外重视您的满意度，
如果您想要了解更多产品的讯息请扫描背面的二维条码，进入 www.1more.com 
登录成为 VIP，1MORE 将提供您尊荣的服务。

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
       ：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在  GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
       ：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。

部件上的环保使用年限标识优先于产品上任何与之相冲突或不同的环保使用期限标识。本产品所有环保使用期限是指在产品说明书规定的使用
条件下使用本产品不发生有毒有害物质泄露的安全年限。

本标识内的数字表示产品（除电池外）在正常使用状态下，环保使用期限为 10 年。

本标识内的数字表示电池在正常使用状态下，环保使用期限为 5 年。

扫描、关注
1MORE 官方微信公众号

SC

● 不要将电池放入垃圾填埋场处理的垃圾中。处理电池时，应遵守当地法律 法规。 
● 更换型号不正确的电池，会破坏防护措施（如着火、爆炸、泄漏腐蚀性电解液等）。 
●            符号表示直流电压。 
● 该设备内置电池，不能拆卸或更换。请勿自行拆卸或改装电池。 
● 只使用由合格制造商提供的合格充电器。
● 若使用电源适配器充电时，应使用满足相应安全标准要求的电源适配器或 者使用获得CCC认证的电源适配器。
● 产品内含不可拆卸的锂电池，请勿自行更换电池，以免损坏电池或设备。 电池只能由授权服务中心更换且必须更换相同型号的电池。 错误型号电

池 更换会有爆炸危险。请不要将旧电池扔进生活垃圾中，并按当地要求处理 本设备及废旧电池。 

提示
1. 使用产品前请仔细阅读本使用说明书并请妥善保管；
2. 首次使用，请先将本产品充满电；
3. 如果产品长期（超过 3 个月）不使用，请对其充电；
4. 必须选择正规厂家生产的经过第三方权威机构认证的充电线和电源适配器；
5. 在干燥环境佩戴，静电可能会触到耳朵产生瞬间发麻的感觉，这与产品质量性能无关;
6. 长时间高音量使用耳机听音可能会损伤听力；
7. 如果正处在需要获取外界声音信号的环境，请停止使用主动降噪模式。

警告
● 请勿以任何理由拆开、维修或改装耳机，否则可能会导致起火甚至彻底损坏 本产品。
● 请勿将设备置于温度过低或过高（0℃以下或者45℃以上）的环境下。 
● 请勿在雷暴天气下使用本产品，雷暴可导致设备工作异常，并增加触电的 危险。 
● 请勿用酒精及其它挥发性液体擦拭本产品。
● 请避免产品与液体接触。 
● 遵守所在地区或国家的相关规定，驾车时请勿使用本设备。 
● 请勿试图拆卸、修理或修改本产品，否则可能导致火灾甚至完全损坏本产品。 
● 在使用本产品时，请将本产品的指示灯远离儿童和动物的眼睛。 
● 请勿在雷雨天气使用本产品。雷雨天气可能会导致产品故障，增加被电击的 风险。 
● 请勿拆卸、刺穿、压碎本产品或将其暴露于火中。
● 如果皮肤接触部位出现红肿迹象，请立即停止使用并寻求医疗救助。
●             为了防止可能出现的听力损伤，请勿长时间用高音量使用本产品。
● 本设备并非玩具，可能包含部分小零件，请将设备及其配件放置儿童接触不到 的 地方。 
● 将电池放入火中或热烤箱中，或机械地粉碎或切割电池，可能导致爆炸。 
● 将电池放在极高温的环境中，可能导致爆炸或易燃液体或气体  泄漏。 
● 极低气压下的电池，可能导致爆炸或可燃液体或气体泄漏。  

接聽/ 掛斷：雙擊
拒接：長觸
手機語音助手：藍牙連接，長按3S

播放 / 暫停：雙擊

* 選曲及音量調節，可通過 1MORE APP 進行設置或在手機
等設備端進行操作。

* 上述功能適用於單、雙模式使用時的任一耳機。自定義功
能刻在 APP 上設置。

* 以上功能定義因設備不同可能略有差異。

NCC
取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使
用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及
功能。低功率射頻器材之
使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象
時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。
低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波
輻射性電機設備之干擾。

R-R-tCt-Q21

R 210-243332

3. Mise à niveau du microprogramme OTA : Lorsque les écouteurs gauche et droit sont connectés au Bluetooth et que la 

batterie n’est pas inférieure à 50 %, ils peuvent être mis à niveau synchroniquement sur 1MORE APP.

* Toutes les fonctions de 1MORE APP peuvent être différentes sur différents téléphones portables et systèmes d’exploitation, 

veuillez contacter le service clientèle pour plus de détails.

3. OTA-Firmware-Update:

Das Update kann über die 1MORE APP synchron ausgeführt werden, wenn  der linke und der rechte Ohrhörer miteinander 

verbunden sind und der Akkustand mindestens 50 % beträgt.

*Alle Funktionen der 1MORE APP können bei verschiedenen Handys oder Betriebssystemen variieren. Für  weitere 
Einzelheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst.

3. Actualización del firmware OTA: Se puede actualizar de forma sincronizada a través de la APP 1MORE mientras los 

auriculares Izquierdo y Derecho están conectados entre sí con al menos un 50% de la batería.

* Las funciones de la APP 1MORE pueden ser diferentes en diferentes dispositivos o sistemas operativos. Para obtener más 

detalles, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.

3. OTA Firmware Yükseltmesi: Sol ve sağ kulaklık Bluetooth ile bağlandığında ve pil seviyesi %50'den az olmadığında, 

doğrudan 1MORE APP üzerinden senkronize edilebilir ve yükseltilebilir.

* 1MORE APP'nin tüm işlevleri farklı cep telefonlarında ve işletim sistemlerinde farklı olabilir, daha fazla ayrıntı için lütfen 

müşteri hizmetleri ile iletişime geçin.

3. Обновление версии аппаратного обеспечения («прошивки») OTA: при подключении левого и правого наушника через «блютуз» и при 
электрическом заряде ниже 50%, можно непосредственно выполнить синхронизационное обновление версии через приложение 1MORE. 
* Все функции приложения 1MORE возможно будут отличаться при эксплуатации на разных мобильных телефонах и на разных 
операционных системах. Просим связаться со службой клиентского обслуживания, чтобы узнать больше детальных сведений об этом. 

耳机外壳

部件名称

电路板及组件
电池
耳套
配件

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联苯
（PBB）

多溴二苯醚
（PBDE）

有害有毒物质或元素

電路板
外殼
揚聲器

配件

設備名稱：無線耳機，型號：Q21- (註)

限用物質及其化學符號

單元

備考 1.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考 2.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

鉛
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

鎘
(Cd)

六價鉻
(Cr+6)

多溴聯苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

SC

EN

TC

FR D
E

RU
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ขอบคุณสำหรับการซื้อ
เรารู้ว่าคุณจะเพลิดเพลินและรักหูฟัง 1MORE ที่ 1MORE เราให้ความสำคัญเป็นพิเศษกับความพึงพอใจของคุณหากคุณต้องการทราบข้อมูลเพิ่มเติมเกี่ยวกับผ
ลิตภัณฑ์โปรดสแกนบาร์โค้ด 2D ที่ด้านหลังเข้าสู่ www.1more.com เพื่อเข้าสู่ระบบเป็นวีไอพ ี1MORE จะให้บริการที่มีเกียรติของคุณ

รับสาย / วางสาย: ดับเบิลคลิก
ปฏิเสธ: สัมผัสยาว
ผู้ช่วยเสียงโทรศัพท์มือถือ: 
การเชื่อมต่อบลูทู ธ กดยาว 3S

เล่น / หยุดชั่วคราว: ดับเบิลคลิก

* การคัดเลือกและการปรับระดับเสียงสามารถตั้งค่าผ่านแอป 1MORE 
   หรือทำงานที่ปลายอุปกรณ์เช่นโทรศัพท์มือถือ
* ฟังก์ชั่นข้างต้นสามารถใช้ได้กับหูฟังใด ๆ เมื่อใช้โหมดเดี่ยวและโหมดคู่ 
   ฟังก์ชั่นที่กำหนดเองสามารถตั้งค่าใน APP
* คำจำกัดความของฟังก์ชั่นข้างต้นอาจแตกต่างกันเล็กน้อยขึ้นอยู่กับอุปกรณ์

เปิดเครื่อง
กดยาว 5S

โหมดความบันเทิง (หน่วงเวลาต่ำ)
การซิงโครไนซ์ภาพและเสียงที่ออกแบบมาสำหรับผู้ใช้ที่หนักในการเดินทางด้วยมือ
ฟังก์ชั่นนี้สามารถเปิดใน APP

คุณสมบัติอื่น ๆ
1. เช่นหูฟังซ้ายและขวาไม่สามารถจับคู่ได้เฉพาะหูฟังตัวเดียวที่สามารถเชื่อมต่อกับอุปกรณ์ได้สามารถใส่หูฟังซ้ายและขวาลงในกล่องได้กดปุ่มจับคู่
สามชุดแล้วคลิก "1MORE Q21" ในรายการจับคู่อุปกรณ์บลูทู ธ เพื่อเชื่อมต่อ
2 ล้างบันทึกการจับคู่:
ใส่หูฟังซ้ายและขวาลงในกล่องชาร์จและกดปุ่มจับคู่เป็นเวลา 8 วินาทีสามารถบังคับให้ล้างบันทึกการเชื่อมต่อของอุปกรณ์บลูทู ธ

3, การอัพเกรดเฟิร์มแวร ์OTA: สามารถอัพเกรดโดยตรงบน 1MORE APP เมื่อซ้ายและขวาหูฟังบลูท ูธ เชื่อมต่อและแบตเตอรี่ไม่น้อยกว่า 50%

* ฟังก์ชั่นทั้งหมดของแอป 1MORE ใช้หรือแตกต่างกันบนโทรศัพท์มือถือและระบบปฏิบัติการที่แตกต่างกันโปรดติดต่อฝ่ายบริการลูกค้าเพื่อขอร
ายละเอียดเพิ่มเติม

TH

制造商：万魔声学股份有限公司
地址：深圳市南山区留仙大道 3333 号塘朗城 A 座 35 楼

服务热线：400-992-0909

Manufacturer: Tiinlab Corporation
Add: No. 3333, Liuxian Avenue, Tower A, 35th Floor, 

Tanglang City, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

中国内地用户可扫描二维码下载 1MORE APP 进行
产品升级，体验更完整的功能。
*说明书中的 APP 界面仅为示意，请以实物为准。

中國内地以外的用戶可下載1MORE APP進行產品升級,
體驗更完整的功能。
* 說明書中的 APP 界面僅為示意，請以實物為準。

For users outside mainland China, please download

the 1MORE APP for product upgrades and 

additional features.

* APP Ul in user guide may vary and for reference only, 

please refer to Ul on device.

1MORE APP

1MORE APP

1MORE APP

Odbiór/Zakończenie: Stuknij dwukrotnie

Synchronizacja dźwięku i obrazu przeznaczona dla ciężkich użytkowników 
gier mobilnych.
Funkcja ta może być włączona w aplikacji.

Odrzucenie: Naciśnij i przytrzymaj
Asystent głosowy: Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przez 3 s* By zmienić piosenkę lub wyregulować głośność, wykorzystaj aplikację 

   1MORE, bądź obsłuż ze sparowanego telefonu lub innego urządzenia.
* Ww. funkcje są dostępne w poszczególnych słuchawkach, albo w trybie 
   stereo. Ustawienia można dostosować w aplikacji.
* Ww. funkcje mogą się różnić na różnych urządzeniach.

Włączenie zasilania Tryb rozrywki (niskie opóźnienia)

Funkcje dodatkowe
1. Jeśli do urządzenia da się podłączyć tylko jedną słuchawkę, to włóż obydwie słuchawki z powrotem do etui i trzykrotnie naciśnij przycisk parowania, 
po czym kliknij "1MORE Q21" na liście urządzeń do parowania, by podłączyć swoje urządzenie.
2. Czyszczenie rekordów parowania: 
Włóż lewą i prawą słuchawkę do etui, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk parowania przez 8 sekund, tym sposobem rekordy parowania zostaną wyczyszczone.
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Można przeprowadzić ą ze sobą połączone, a poziom baterii wynosi 

*Wszystkie funkcje 1MORE APP mogą się różnić w zależności od różnych telefonów i systemów operacyjnych.

Doceniamy Twoją działalność gospodarczą
Wiemy, ż ą ć 
więcej informacji na temat tego produktu lub którykolwiek z naszych innych produktów, zapraszamy do odwiedzenia nas online poprzez 
zeskanowanie kodu QR. Przejdź ć Cię jak jednego z nich.

Answer/End Call: Double tap
Reject Call: Press and Hold
Voice Assistant:  Press and hold for 3 
seconds for bluetooth connection
(Bluetooth on and not in a call)

1. If the left or right earphone cannot pair, and only one of them can connect to the device, you can place both earphones in 
the case, triple-tap the pairing button, and then select "1MORE Q21" from the Bluetooth device list to connect.
2. To Clear Pairing Records: Place both earphones in the charging case, and press and hold the pairing button for 8 seconds 
to forcibly clear the Bluetooth connection records.
3. OTA Firmware Update: With both the left and right earphones connected via Bluetooth and having a battery level no lower 
than 50%, you can directly synchronize and upgrade on the 1MORE APP.
   The functionality of the 1MORE APP may vary depending on the phone and operating system used. Please contact customer 
service for more details.

Charging Time of Earphones: 1.5 hours*
Charging Time of Charging Case: 2 hours*
Playback Time (ANC Off)
Playback Time of Single Earphone Fully Charged: 7 hours*
Total Playback Time Fully Charged: 30 hours*
Playback Time (ANC On)
Playback Time of Single Earphone Fully Charged: 5.5 hours*
Total Playback Time Fully Charged: 24 hours*
Speaker Impedance:  32Ω
Communication Distance: 10 meters (in open environments)
Bluetooth Specification: Bluetooth  5.4
Bluetooth Protocol: HFP / A2DP / AVRCP
Earphone input: 5V      0.05A (single earphone)
Charging Case Output: 5V      0.2A
Charging Case Input: 5V      1A
Operating Temperature: 0 ℃ - 45 ℃
Operation Frequency/Max. EIRP: 2400-2483.5MHz, Max. EIRP is＜10dBm.

Name: Wireless Earphones

®

產品售後保修說明
產品售後保修說明1MORE萬魔嚴格按照《中華人民共和國消費者權益保護法》、《中華人民共和國產品質量法》實行三包服務。
在三包有效期内，您可按照規定享受退貨、換貨或者維修的權利。
退貨、換貨或者維修應當憑購機憑證或有效發票辦理,請您妥善保管購機憑證。
七天免費退貨【僅線上渠道】通過1MORE萬魔官方授權渠道購買的產品,自物流簽收次日起七天内,您可享受七天無理由退貨服務。
【線上/線下渠道】通過1MORE萬魔官方授權渠道購買的產品,自物流簽收次日起七天内,產品出現非人為損壞的性能故障,您可以享受免費退貨
或者換貨服務。
十五天免費換貨【線上/線下渠道】通過1MORE萬魔官方授權渠道購買的產品,自物流簽收次日起十五天内,產品出現非人為損壞的性能故障,您
可以享受免費換貨或者免費維修服務。
一年免費保修【線上/線下渠道】通過1MORE萬魔官方授權渠道購買的產品,自物流簽收次日起一年内,產品出現非人為損壞的性能故障,您可以
享受免費維修服務。

退換修流程
聯繫售後客服,說明退換修原因達成退換修協議,客服提供售後地址;
退換貨請保證產品、贈品、原包裝以及購買憑證完好齊全，打包寄送至指定地點；
1MORE萬魔售後確認收貨及驗證，並確認商品是否符合退換修服務政策。

400服務熱線： 400-992-0909 微信公眾號：1MORE萬魔耳機

不在“三包”服務承諾範圍内的情形（但不僅限於下列情形)超出三包有效期；
無購機憑證或有效發票；
非正常工作環境下使用,不正確的安裝、使用、維護、保管所引起的損壞等;
未經授權的拆、維修、濫用、改動所引起的損壞;
因不可抗力(如水災、火災、地震、雷擊等)所引起的損壞;
產品標貼、產品序列號被撕毁、塗改;
產品正常使用下因自然耗損及磨損（包括但不限於電池、包裝等)。

掃描、關注
 1MORE 官方微信公眾号

進口商：和鑫國際貿易股份有限公司
進口商地址：臺北市中正區忠孝東路1段150號11樓之1

● 产品信息和认证标志位于产品上。

播放时长（降噪开）
单耳满电播放时长：5.5小时*
整体满电播放时长：24小时*
喇叭阻抗：32Ω
通讯距离：10米（在空旷环境下）
蓝牙规范：Bluetooth® 5.4
蓝牙协议：HFP / A2DP / AVRCP

耳机输入：5V        0.05A（单耳）
充电盒输出：5V        0.2A
充电盒输入：5V        1A
工作温度：0 ℃ ~ 45 ℃
频率波段：2.400GHz ~ 2.4835GHz
CMIIT ID：24J449E9L437

型号： Q21-
耳机充电时长：1.5小时*
充电盒充电时长：2小时*
播放时长（降噪关）
单耳满电播放时长：7小时*
整体满电播放时长：30小时*

Warning
Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (such as catching fire, explosion, leakage of 
corrosive electrolyte etc);
Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion;
Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of 
flammable liquid or gas; and A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage 
of flammable liquid or gas.
The symbol indicates DC voltage.

전화수신 / 전화끊기: 더블 클릭
통화 거절: 길게누르기
휴대폰 음성 지원: 
블루투스 연결, 3S 길게 누르기

재생 / 일시정지 : 더블 클릭

5S를길게누릅니다.
전원켜기

1. 왼쪽 및 오른쪽 헤드폰을 페어링할 수 없고 단일 헤드폰만 장치에 연결할 수 있는 경우 왼쪽 및 오른쪽 헤드폰을 케이스에 넣고 페어링 
버튼을 3번 클릭한 다음 블루투스 장치 페어링 목록에서 "1MORE Q21' 을 클릭하여 연결할 수 있습니다.
2. 페어링기록지우기:
왼쪽, 오른쪽헤드폰을충전케이스에모두넣고페어링버튼을 8초이상길게누르면페어링기록이지워집니다."
3. OTA 펌웨어업데이트:
왼쪽과오른쪽헤드폰의배터리용량이최소 50% 이상남아있는상태에서 직접 1MORE  APP 을통해 업그레이드할수있습니다.
* 1MORE APP 기능은사용하는스마트폰이나 운영체제에 따라 다를 수 있으며, 자세한내용은고객센터에문의하시기바랍니다.

기타기능

모바일 게임 사용자를 위해 설계된 사운드 그림의 동시성입니다.
APP에서 해당 기능을 오픈할 수 있습니다.

엔터테인먼트 모드(저지연)

*선곡 및 볼륨 조절은 1MORE APP을 통해 설정하거나 휴대폰 등 장치에서 
  조작할 수 있습니다.
*위의 기능은 싱글 모드 및 듀얼 모드 사용 시 임의 헤드셋에 적합합니다. 
  사용자 지정 기능은 APP에서 설정할 수 있습니다.
* 위의 기능 정의는 휴대폰에 따라 약간의 차이가 있을 수 있습니다.

구입해주셔서감사합니다

3. Оновлення прошивки OTA:
Його можна синхронно оновлювати за допомогою додатка 1MORE APP, коли лівий і правий навушники підключені та мають щонайменше 50% 
заряду батареї."
* Функції 1MORE APP можуть відрізнятися залежно від пристрою чи операційної системи. Щоб отримати додаткову інформацію, зверніться до 
нашої служби підтримки клієнтів.

Ми вдячні за ваш бізнес
Ми знаємо, що ви насолоджуватиметесь новими навушниками 1MORE так само, як ми. У 1MORE ми цінуємо ваше задоволення. Якщо ви 
бажаєте отримати більше інформації про цей продукт або будь-який з наших інших продуктів, будь ласка, відвідайте нас в Інтернеті, 
просканувавши QR-код. Зайдіть на www.1more.com та зареєструйтеся як VIP, і 1MORE буде ставитися до вас як до одного з них.

Відповісти/покласти трубку: двічі торкніться
Відхилити: натисніть і утримуйте
Голосовий помічник: натисніть і утримуйте 3 секунд
(Bluetooth увімкнено, а дзвінок відсутній)

Відтворення пауза: двічі торкніться

Щоб відрегулювати музику чи гучність, налаштуйте її в додатку
або скористайтеся підключеним мобільним телефоном або пристроєм.
Вищезазначені функції доступні в стерео або окремому режимі для обох 
навушників. За допомогою програми ви можете налаштувати 
налаштування.
Наведені вище функції можуть відрізнятися залежно від пристрою.

Увімкнення
Натисніть і утримуйте протягом 5 секунд

Режим розваг (низька затримка)
Синхронізація звукових картин, призначена для важких користувачів для мобільних ігор.
Ця функція може бути включена в APP.

Додаткові функції
1. Будь ласка, помістіть обидва навушники назад у футляр, тричі торкніться кнопки сполучення, а потім виберіть "1MORE  S-31" зі списку сполучення 
пристроїв, щоб підключитися до вашого пристрою, якщо до нього можна підключити лише один навушник.
"2. Очистіть записи сполучення.
Помістіть лівий і правий навушники в футляр, натисніть і утримуйте кнопку сполучення протягом 8 секунд, і записи про сполучення будуть 
видалені."

U
K

応答/切断：ダブルクリック
拒否：長押し
スマホ音声アシスタント：
Bluetooth接続、3S長押し

再生/一時停止：ダブルクリック

電源投入
5S長押し

その他の機能
1.左右のヘッドホンがペアリングできない場合、1つのヘッドホンしかデバイスに接続できない場合は、左右のヘッドホンを充電ケースに
入れ、ペアリングボタンをトリプルクリックし、Bluetoothデバイスペアリングリストの 「1MORE Q21 」をクリックして接続します。
2、ペアリング記録を削除する場合：
左右のヘッドホンを充電ケースに入れ、ペアリングボタンを8秒間長押しすると、Bluetoothデバイスの接続履歴を強制的に消去できます。

3、OTAファームウェアアップグレード：
左右のヘッドホンがBluetoothで接続され、バッテリー残量が50%以下の場合、1MORE APPと直接同期することでアップグレードできま
す。
*1MORE APPのすべての機能は携帯電話やOSによって使用方法が異なる場合がありますので、詳しくはカスタマーサービスにお問い
合わせください。

エンターテイメントモード（低遅延）
携帯ゲームのヘビーユーザのーために設計された映像音声同期モード。
この機能はAPPで有効にできます。

* 選曲や音量調節は、1MORE APPから設定するか、携帯電話な
   どのデバイス側から操作できます。
* 上記の機能は、シングルまたはデュアルモードで使用する場合、
   どちらのヘッドホンにも適用されます。カスタマイズ機能はAPP
   から設定できます。
* 上記の機能の定義は、デバイスによって異なる場合があります。 

お買い上げありがとうございます
1MORE製品をお買い上げ頂き有難う御座います。商品についての最新情報は最後のページのＱＲコードをスキャン、または1MORE公式サ
イトwww.1more.comにてご確認ください。
ご登録頂くと限定の特典、コンテンツを提供させて頂いております。
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